California Society Sons of the American Revolution

Instituted October 22, 1875 Organized July 4 1876, Incorporated February 17, 1930



CASSAR Sea Cadet Program (NSCC/NLCC) California Society - Sea Cadet of the Year

Recommendation for a Sea Cadet (NSCC) of the Year Award

There is recognition of the NSCC/NLCC program at the National Level with encouragement from the President General Jack Manning to recognize a Sea Cadet of the Year. The California Society should establish a State level recognition program and submit it to National for consideration by other States and possibly National Recognition.

California Society has the authority to establish a State level recognition that includes a monetary award and certificate. Any new recognition medals or devices would need to be proposed and approved by both the NSSAR Awards Committee and the National Headquarters of the U.S. Naval Sea Cadet Corps.

Current CASSAR NSCC/NLCC Recognition Program

CASSAR Chapter currently award the approved Sea Cadet Ribbon and Bronze Good Citizenship Medal

This is a very worthwhile program and allows us to meet some of the finest young people working towards a career in the military. The web link to locate the nearest unit to a specific CASSAR Chapter is http://homeport.seacadets.org/secure/UnitDirectory.aspx



CASSAR Sea Cadet of the Year Basic Criteria would include:

- Recipient of the SAR Bronze Good Citizenship Medal.
- Received the Naval Sea Cadet Corps Academic Achievement Ribbon.
- Submit a completed NSCC CADET OF THE YEAR NSCADM 011 (Rev 11/16)
- Submit a 500-700 word essay. Topic "How NSCC has prepared me to be a better citizen of the United States of America".

The nomination package would be submitted to the nearest CASSAR Chapter. If the CASSAR Chapter has more than one NSCC Unit in their area and they receive multiple nominations they will select the best candidate to submit to the State NSC/NLCC Committee Chair.

The nominations would be submitted by February 1^{st} to the local CASSAR Chapter, and then submitted to the State NSCC/NLCC Chair by March 1^{st} .

CASSAR Recognition

A review of all of the other CASSAR high school level youth programs was conducted and it was determined that all of them awarded \$1,000.00 to the State winner.

- Monetary award of \$1000.00
- Outstanding Sea Cadet Certificat